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MAINTENANCE OF RAMAPPA TEMPLE


 2419.  DR. K. LAXMAN:
 Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:


ANSWER


(a)


The quantum of funds allocated and spent for the maintenance of Ramappa temple, Palampet, the World Heritage site, during the last five years is given as under:-
                                      (Amount in Lakh)

 Year Allocation Expenditure
2018-19  31.27  31.27
2019-20  88.73  88.73
2020-21  30.41  30.41
2021-22  79.73  79.73
2022-23 263.08 263.08


(b) The Ramappa temple at Palampet is not a ticketed monument. However, the revenue collected from other sources during the last five years is given as under:-
                                     (Amount in Rs.)

Year Revenue

2018-19 NIL
2019-20 875
2020-21 NIL
2021-22 NIL
2022-23 1,82,000


*****

(a) the quantum of funds allocated and spent for the maintenance of Ramappa temple which is the first and only monument in two Telugu States to be included in the list of UNESCO World Heritage sites buildings during the last five years; and

(b) the number of tourists who visited these historical buildings and monuments along with the revenue collected from them during the last five years?
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